

University of Wyoming Extension Johnson County Office 30 Fairgrounds Road Buffalo, WY 82834 (307) 684-7522 fax (307) 684-7522 bmckenz7@uwyo.edu or dnelso31@uwyo.edu

# JOHNSON COUNTY 4-H COUNCIL SCHOLARSHIP

## **Eligibility:**

- Current Johnson County 4-H member in good standing.
- Minimum of five consecutive years in 4-H immediately preceding application. (8th-12th grade)
- Completed and submitted 4-H portfolio by due date for the previous 5 years.
- Graduating high school senior planning to attend an institute of higher learning/career program (ex. Apprenticeship) within 2 years of graduation.

## **Number and Amount of Scholarships:**

• Multiple scholarships in variable amounts up to \$1000 will be awarded.

## **Selection will be based on the following:**

- Application/ Record Book
- Community Service
- Leadership
- Overall 4-H involvement
- Interview with scholarship committee

#### Additional Information:

- Proof of registration and acceptance at an accredited institute of higher learning or program must be submitted to the Johnson County 4-H Council upon enrollment.
- One-half of the scholarship will be paid to the institution of the recipient's choice at the beginning of the first semester enrolled, upon receipt of proof of enrollment.
- Second half is to be paid at the beginning of second semester, upon receipt of proof of enrollment and that recipient is still a student in good standing.

# What to Include with Application:

- Application must be completed and returned to the Johnson County Extension Office by April 1.
- 4-H portfolio must accompany the application in order for the committee to assess level of activity and participation in 4-H.
- Cummulative pages from the 4-H portfolio with information from the previous 5 years should be attached to application. This includes: 4-H Leadership, 4-H Community Service, 4-H Participation, Other Participation.

#### APPLICATIONS ARE DUE APRIL 1ST

Scholarship will be announced at recipient's high school awards program.



University of Wyoming Extension Johnson County Office 30 Fairgrounds Road Buffalo, WY 82834 (307) 684-7522 fax (307) 684-7522 bmckenz7@uwyo.edu or dnelso31@uwyo.edu

# JOHNSON COUNTY 4-H COUNCIL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Please type your answers to the following questions. Feel free to attach additional pages if necessary.

Name:		Middle		Last	
Address:		City	State	Zip	
Phone:	Email				
Birth Date:	Age:	4-H Club:			
Parents:		Parent Phone	:		
Graduating High School:					
College/Institution/Program yo	u plan to attend: _				

Please submit completed application, letter of recommendation and current 4-H Portfolio to:

Johnson County 4-H Council Scholarship 30 Fairgrounds Road Buffalo, WY 82834 307-684-7522

#### APPLICATIONS ARE DUE APRIL 1<sup>ST</sup>.

Scholarships will be announced at recipient's high school awards program.

1.

1.	. What have you gained or learned from your 4-H experiences that will help you to achieve your educational and career goals?				
2.	What has been the best part of your 4-H experience?				
<u> </u>					
3.	Since October 1st of last year, how have you been involved in 4-H and what are your goals for the current 4-H year?				

2.

Rev. Jan 31, 2025